0.76x 0.98x
0.83x 0.76x
0.60x 0.70x
0.80x 0.90x
1.00x AWAC
"Peer"
Median as
Defined by
Transatlantic
AWAC
Validus
Validus
"Peer"
Median as
Defined by
Transatlantic

Edgar Filing: TRANSATLANTIC HOLDINGS INC - Form DFAN14A

24

Regardless of
Transatlantic�s and
AWAC�s Misleading
Use of Irrelevant Peer
Group Multiples,
Validus Delivers
Superior Value to
Transatlantic
Stockholders 9 Note:
Unaffected data as at
6/10/2011,
immediately prior to
AWAC/Transatlantic
announcement 1
Value delivered based
on relevant
unaffected
counterparty multiple
multiplied by pro
forma book value
delivered per
Transatlantic share 2
Value delivered based
on relevant
unaffected multiple
(weighted by market
capitalization for
Transatlantic and
counterparty)
multiplied by pro
forma book value
delivered per TRH
share Source:
Company filings,
SNL, FactSet, Capital
IQ Applying
Unaffected
Counterparty
Multiples1 Applying
Unaffected Weighted
Multiples2 Applying
Appropriate,
Unaffected
Company-Specific
Trading Multiples to
Pro Forma Diluted
Book Values
Confirms the
Superiority of
Validus� Proposal for
Transatlantic
Stockholders $ per
share, unless stated
AWAC Validus
Diluted BV Diluted
TBV Diluted BV
Diluted TBV PF BV
$72.78 $69.73 $32.44
$31.80 TRH Ex Ratio
0.8800x 0.8800x
1.5564x 1.5564x
TRH Equivalent BV
64.05 61.36 50.49
49.49 Stated Multiple
0.78x 0.88x 0.97x
1.02x Implied Value
49.96 54.00 48.97
50.48 Cash 0.00 0.00
8.00 8.00 Total

Edgar Filing: TRANSATLANTIC HOLDINGS INC - Form DFAN14A

25

$49.96 $54.00 $56.97
$58.48 Premium To
AWAC Transaction
14.0% 8.3% $ per
share, unless stated
AWAC Validus
Diluted BV Diluted
TBV Diluted BV
Diluted TBV TRH
Multiple 0.69x 0.69x
0.69x 0.69x TRH
Market Cap $bn 2.7
2.7 2.7 2.7
Counterparty
Multiple 0.78x 0.88x
0.97x 1.02x
Counterparty MC $bn
2.2 2.2 3.0 3.0
Weighted Multiple
0.73x 0.77x 0.84x
0.86x PF BV $72.78
$69.73 $32.44 $31.80
TRH Ex Ratio
0.8800x 0.8800x
1.5564x 1.5564x
TRH Equivalent BV
64.05 61.36 50.49
49.49 Weighted
Multiple 0.73x 0.77x
0.84x 0.86x Implied
Value 46.75 47.52
42.21 42.67 Cash
0.00 0.00 8.00 8.00
Total $46.75 $47.52
$50.21 $50.67
Premium To AWAC
Transaction 7.4%
6.6% �Short-term price
movements aside, the
value to TRH
shareholders should
be viewed, in our
mind, as a
combination of (1)
their share in the pro
forma tangible book
value of the combined
entity ... and (2) what
ultimate P/B
valuation the market
will afford the new
combined entity.� -
Dowling & Partners
Securities, July 15,
2011

Edgar Filing: TRANSATLANTIC HOLDINGS INC - Form DFAN14A

26

Transatlantic is
Seemingly
Oblivious to
AWAC�s
Reliance on
Ever-Increasing
Reserve
Releases for
Earnings
Sources: SNL,
Company filings
10 $mm
Reserve
Development as
% of Net